1/31/2019 Case Details

## Case Details of File Number: 254/34/1/2010-AD

**Diary No: 20957** 

Name of the Complainant: SUHAS CHAKMA, DIRECTOR

Complainant Address: NATIONAL CAMPAIGN FOR PREVENTION OF TORTURE, C-3/441-C,

JANAKPURI,

Name of the Victim: JAHANGIR KHAN

Place of Incident: CHAS JAIL

**Date of Incident: 22/02/2010** 

## **Action Taken:**

These proceedings shall be read in continuation of the earlier proceedings dated 19/12/2017. Commission directed the Deputy Commissioner, Bokaro to prepare a bank draft of the amount of Rs.1 lakh and send the same through registered post to the complinant Smt.Madina Khan at her disclosed address and submit the proof of dispatch of the draft with photocopy of the draft and the receipt of the registry to this Commission within four weeks. Pursuant to the directions of the Commission, the Deputy Commissioner, Bokaro has vide communication dated 28/03/2018 submitted the report which reveals that as per Commission's directions the demand draft bearing No.036827 dated 26/03/2018 of Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees One lakh only) has been sent to the residential address of Smt.Madina Khan, mother of the deceased Jahangir Khan through Speed Post No.EJ34265667803 on 27/03/2018. Copy of demand draft and receipt of speed post have been submitted. Since the monetary compensation has been paid to the next of kin of the deceased, the Commission is not inclined to proceed further in the matter. Hence the case is closed.

Status: Action Taken On 09/08/2018

**Action Due Date:** 14/08/2018

४ Skip to Main Content हिन्दी में

HOME COMPLAINTS GALLERY SITEMAP

## National Human Rights Commission New Delhi, India



Case Details of File Number: 254/34/1/2010-AD

Diary Number

Address

Name of the Complainant

NATIONAL CAMPAIGN FOR PREVENTION OF TORTURE, C-3/441-C, JANAKPURI, WEST DELHI . DELHI

JAHANGIR KHAN

SUHAS CHAKMA, DIRECTOR

Name of the Victim Address

CHAS JAIL.

20957

BOKARO, JHARKHAND

Place of Incident

CHAS JAIL BOKARO, JHARKHAND

Date of Incident

2/22/2010

These proceedings shall be read in continuation of the earlier proceedings dated 19/12/2017. Commission directed the Deputy Commissioner, Bokaro to prepare a bank draft of the amount of Rs.1 lakh and send the same through registered post to the complinant Smt. Madina Khan at her disclosed address and submit the proof of dispatch of the draft with photocopy of the draft and the receipt of the registry to this Commission within four weeks. Pursuant to the directions of the Commission, the Deputy Commissioner, Bokaro has vide communication dated 28/03/2018 submitted the report which reveals that as per Commission's directions the demand draft bearing No.036827 dated 26/03/2018 of Rs.1,00,000/-

Direction issued by the Commission

(Rupees One lakh only) has been sent to the residential address of Smt. Madina Khan, mother of the deceased Jahangir Khan through Speed Post No.EJ34265667803 on 27/03/2018. Copy of demand draft and receipt of speed post have been submitted. Since the monetary compensation has been paid to the next of kin of the deceased, the Commission is not inclined to proceed further in the matter. Hence the case is closed.

Concluded and No Further Action Required (Dated 8/9/2018)

Status on 10/16/2018

Action Taken

The Case is Closed.

Home | Complaints | Help | Gallery | Human Rights Films | Sitemap | Contact Us | Feedback | FAQ होम | शिकायते | मदद | गैलरी | मानव अधिकार फिल्म | साईट मैप | संपर्क करें | फीडबैक | एफ ए क्यू

Note: For further details kindly contact National Human Rights Commission, Manay Adhikar Bhawan Block-C, GPO Complex, INA, New Delhi - 110023

For Complaints ː Tel.No. 24651330, 24663333. Fax No. 24651332 E-Mailːˌcr[dot]nh̞rc[at]n̞ic[dot]in̞ <u>नोट:</u> अन्य जानकारी हेतु कृपया संपर्क करे **राष्ट्रीय मानव अधिकार आयोग, मानव अधिकार भवन, ब्लॉक-सी, जी.पी.ओ. केम्प्लेक्स, आई.एन.ए., नई दिल्ली -**110023,

शिकायतों के लिए : फोन नं. 24651330, 24663333 फैक्स नं. 24651332 ई-मेल : cr[dot]nhrc[at]nic[dot]in

Disclaimer: Neither NHRC nor NIC is responsible for any inadvertent error that may have crept in the Information being published on NET. अस्वीकरण : नेट पर प्रकाशित सूजना में, अनजाने में हुई किसी भी गलती के लिए न तो एन.एव.आर.सी. न ही एन.आई.सी. जिम्मेदार है।

HOME COMPLAINTS GALLERY CONTACT US

## National Human Rights Commission New Delhi, India

Case Details of File Number: 254/34/1/2010-AD

**Diary Number** 

20957

Name of the Complainant

SUHAS CHAKMA, DIRECTOR

Address

NATIONAL CAMPAIGN FOR PREVENTION OF TORTURE, C-3/441-C, JANAKPURI,

WEST DELHI, DELHI

Name of the Victim

JAHANGIR KHAN

Address

CHAS JAIL,

BOKARO, JHARKHAND

CHAS JAIL

BOKARO, JHARKHAND

Date of Incident

Place of Incident

2/22/2010

These proceedings shall be read in continuation of the earlier proceedings of the Commission dated 21.2.2012. On 21.2.2012, the Commission observed and ordered:- "Issue reminder to the Chief Secretary, Government of Jharkhand to submit the requisite reports within six weeks. Chief Secretary was also asked to get the matter enquired into a fresh through the State CB/CID and submit further report along with the magisterial enquiry report." Here it is important to mention that the Commission on 12.10.2011 observed that the Under Trial Prisoner Jahangir Khan who was in Chas Jail in Bokaro, Jharkhand died due to burn injuries and the Commission issued notice u/s 18 of Protection of Human Rights Act,

Direction issued by the Commission

1993 to the Chief Secretary, Government of Jharkhand as to why monetary relief may not be recommended to be paid to the next of kin of the deceased. Pursuant to the directions of the Commission, Dy. Secretary to the Government of Jharkhand, Home Department vide communication dated 24.4.2012 submitted that Jahangir Khan had committed suicide in judicial custody. The State Government is ready to pay financial relief to the next of kin of deceased. It was requested that amount be communicated to the Government. Dy. Secretary to the Government of Jharkhand has agreed to pay compensation amount to the next of kin of the deceased. The Commission recommends that a sum of Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rs.

One lakh only) to be paid to the next of kin of the deceased.

Action Taken Status on 4/19/2014 Relief granted [Compensation, Disciplinary & Prosecution] (Dated 4/9/2014)

Compliance of the Commission's recommendation by the concerned authority is awaited.

Note: For further details kindly contact National Human Rights Commission, Manav Adhikar Bhawan Block-C, GPO Complex, INA, New Delhi - 110023

Tel.No. 24651330 Fax No. 24651329 E-Mail: covdnhrc[at]nic[dot]in, ionhrc[at]nic[dot]in

<u>नोट:</u> अन्य जानकारी हेत् कृपया संपर्क करे राष्ट्रीय मानव अधिकार आयोग, मानव अधिकार भवन, ब्लॉक-सी, जी.पी.ओ. कम्प्लेक्स, आई.एन.ए., नई दिल्ली - 110023,

फोन नं. 24651330 फैक्स नं. 24651329 ई-मेल : covdnhrc[at]nic[dot]in, ionhrc[at]nic[dot]in

Disclaimer: Neither NHRC nor NIC is responsible for any inadvertent error that may have crept in the Information being published on NET. अस्वीकरण : नेट पर प्रकाशित सूचना में, अनजाने में हुई किसी भी गलती के लिए न तो एन.एच.आर.सी. न ही एन.आई.सी. जिम्मेदार है।

Assistant Registrar(LAW)
Fax No.: 011-2465 1332
Home Page: http://nhrc.nic.in

Case No. 254/34/1/2010-AD

NATIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS OMMISSION

(LAWDIVISION)

MANAV ADHIKAR BHAWAN, BLOCK-C, G.P.O. COMPLEX,

Dated 11/04/2014

To
THE CHIEF SECRETARY
GOVT. OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI

96 APR 2014

Sub: Complaint from

SUHAS CHAKMA, DIRECTOR NATIONAL CAMPAIGN FOR PREVENTION OF TORTURE, C-3/441-C, JANAKPURI, WEST DELHI DELHI. 110058

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to say that the matter was considered by the Commission on 09/04/2014 and the Commission has directed as follows.

These proceedings shall be read in continuation of the earlier proceedings of the Commission dated 21.2.2012.

On 21.2.2012, the Commission observed and ordered:-

"Issue reminder to the Chief Secretary, Government of Jharkhand to submit the requisite reports within six weeks.

Chief Secretary was also asked to get the matter enquired into a fresh through the State CB/CID and submit further report along with the magisterial enquiry report."

Here it is important to mention that the Commission on 12.10.2011 observed that the Under Trial Prisoner Jahangir Khan who was in Chas Jail in Bokaro, Jharkhand died due to burn injuries and the Commission issued notice u/s 18 of Protection of Human Rights Act, 1993 to the Chief Secretary, Government of Jharkhand as to why monetary relief may not be recommended to be paid to the next of kin of the deceased.

Pursuant to the directions of the Commission, Dy. Secretary to the Government of Jharkhand, Home Department vide communication dated 24.4.2012 submitted that Jahangir Khan had committed suicide in judicial custody. The State Government is ready to pay financial relief to the next of kin of deceased. It was requested that amount be communicated to the Government.

Dy. Secretary to the Government of Jharkhand has agreed to pay compensation amount to the next of kin of the deceased. The Commission recommends that a sum of Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rs. One lakh only) to be paid to the next of kin of the deceased.

It is therefore, requested that the compliance report in the matter be sent to the Commission latest by 30/05/2014, so that the same could be placed before the Commission.

Yours faithfully,

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR (LAW)

CC To.

NNNN NNNN

SUHAS CHAKMA, DIRECTOR NATIONAL CAMPAIGN FOR PREVENTION OF TORTURE, C-3/441-C, JANAKPURI, WEST DELHI, DELHI. 110058

ASSISTANT REGISTRARCLAW